CROMER TOWN COUNCIL

31 May 2016
Dear Sir/Madam

You are hereby summoned to a meeting of the PROMOTION & DEVELOPMENT
COMMITTEE on TUESDAY 07 JUNE 2016 at 7.00 pm in the COUNCIL
CHAMBER, NORTH LODGE PARK.

Yours faithfully

Mrs J Chance
Town Clerk

AGENDA

1. Election of Committee Vice-Chairman

2. To sign the minutes of the meeting held 19 April 2016 which were
approved by full council on 23 May 2016

3. To receive declarations of interest in items on the agenda & consider
requests for dispensations

4. To consider apologies for absence
5. Public Participation — To allow members of the public opportunity to inform
the meeting. This item is limited to 15 minutes (maximum of 3 minutes per

person)

6. Marriages
6.1 To note list of ceremony bookings

7. Firework Event
7.1 To receive update from Firework Working Group

8. Christmas Events
8.1 To receive update from Christmas Working Group



0.

10.

11.

12.

13.

Distribution: Mayor and Deputy Mayor, ClIrs. Conisbee, Frosdick, Harris, Leeds, Smith, Stibbons, Yiasimi)

Reports from Representatives

9.1 To receive report from Chamber of Trade

9.2 To receive report from Cromer in Bloom

9.3 To receive report from Cromer Pier

9.4 To receive report from Cromer V.E.O.

9.5 To receive report from RNLI

9.6 To receive report from NNDC Tourism and update from Kayla Dunne
9.7 To receive report from Town Crier

9.8 To receive report from Twinning Association

9.9 To receive report from Cromer Museum

Other Events

10.1 To receive update in respect of promotion of Cromer at events

10.2 To receive report in respect of Queen’s birthday to include
Commemorative plaque

10.3 To receive report in respect of St George’s Day Concert 2016

Other Publicity Matters

11.1 To consider matters relating to Blue Plaques

11.2 To consider matters relating to Community Assets

11.3 To consider any other publicity matters (for information only)

Correspondence & Circulars

12.1 To note letter from Cromer Christmas Lights

12.2 To note letter from East Anglian Air Ambulance

12.3 To receive any other correspondence and circulars (for info only)

Date of next meeting — 12 July 2016

and other Members for information.

Copied to: Tony Shipp (VEO), Richard Leeds (RNLI), Jason Bell (Town Crier), Gary Dickinson (Chamber of
Trade), Jackie Richards (Twinning Assoc), Jane Wisson (NNDC Tourism), Jo Arthurton (Openwide Intl),

Peter Stibbons (Cromer Museum), Jim Bond (Bloom & Fireworks)

NORTH LODGE, OVERSTRAND ROAD, CROMER, NORFOLK, NR27 OAH
Tel: 01263 512254 Website: www.cromertown.org
Email: clerk@cromertown.org  admin@cromertown.org


mailto:clerk@cromertown.org
mailto:admin@cromertown.org

CEREMONIES 2016/2017

Chingford
W Runton
Cromer
Sheringham
Cambridge
Cromer
Chelmsford
St Albans
Lessingham
North Walsham
Sheringham
Norwich
Watford
Weybourne
Holt

London
Cromer
Sheringham
Roughton
Southrepps
Chelmsford
Eye

Leics

Sat 09 April 2016

Sat 07/05/2016

Thurs 19 May 2016

Sat 21 May 2016

Tues 31 May 2016
Weds 01 June 2016

Fri 03 June 2016

Sat 04 June 2016

Sat 11 June 2016

Sat 02 July 2016

Fri 29/07/2016

Sat 30 July 2016

Sat 30 July 2016

Thurs 04 August 2016
Sat 06 August 2016
Tues 09 August 2016
Sat 03 September 2016
Sat 24 September 2016
Sat 24 September 2016
Fri 21 October 2016
Sat 22 October 2016
Fri 13 January 2017
Sat 11 Feb 2017

TOTAL INCOME FOR
YEAR

CEREMONIES 2017/2018

TBC

Ely
TBC
Stalham

2001/02

2003/04
2004/05
2005/06
2006/07
2007/08
2008/09

Fri 02 June 2016
Sat 10 June 2017
Sat 16 July 2017
Sat 05 August 2017

20 Marriages

27 Marriages
24 marriages
24 Ceremonies
30 Ceremonies
17 Ceremonies
23 Ceremonies

£350.00
£350.00
£300.00
£350.00
£350.00
£300.00
£350.00
£350.00
£350.00
£350.00
£300.00
£350.00
£350.00
£350.00
£350.00
£350.00
£300.00
£350.00
£350.00
£350.00
£350.00
£350.00
£350.00

£7,850.00

£300.00
£350.00
£350.00
£350.00

2009/10

2010/11
2011/12
2012/13
2013/14
2014/15
2015/16
2016/17

3pm
2pm
4pm
1lam
2pm
12noon
1lam
3pm
1lam
3pm
12noon
1lam
1pm
1pm
1pm
2pm
3pm
1pm
3pm
12noon
12noon
2pm
4pm

5.30pm
1pm

1pm or 2pm

1pm

21 Ceremonies

15 Ceremonies
15 Ceremonies
23 Ceremonies
19 Ceremonies
28 Ceremonies
32 Ceremonies
23 ceremonies









