## **CROMER TOWN COUNCIL**



31 May 2016

Dear Sir/Madam

You are hereby summoned to a meeting of the **PROMOTION & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE** on **TUESDAY 07 JUNE 2016** at **7.00 pm** in the **COUNCIL CHAMBER, NORTH LODGE PARK.** 

Yours faithfully

# Mrs J Chance Town Clerk

#### AGENDA

- 1. Election of Committee Vice-Chairman
- 2. To sign the minutes of the meeting held 19 April 2016 which were approved by full council on 23 May 2016
- 3. To receive declarations of interest in items on the agenda & consider requests for dispensations
- 4. To consider apologies for absence
- **5. Public Participation** To allow members of the public opportunity to inform the meeting. This item is limited to 15 minutes (maximum of 3 minutes per person)
- 6. Marriages
  - 6.1 To note list of ceremony bookings
- 7. Firework Event
  - 7.1 To receive update from Firework Working Group
- 8. Christmas Events
  - 8.1 To receive update from Christmas Working Group

### 9. Reports from Representatives

- 9.1 To receive report from Chamber of Trade
- 9.2 To receive report from Cromer in Bloom
- 9.3 To receive report from Cromer Pier
- 9.4 To receive report from Cromer V.E.O.
- 9.5 To receive report from RNLI
- 9.6 To receive report from NNDC Tourism and update from Kayla Dunne
- 9.7 To receive report from Town Crier
- 9.8 To receive report from Twinning Association
- 9.9 To receive report from Cromer Museum

#### 10. Other Events

- 10.1 To receive update in respect of promotion of Cromer at events
- 10.2 To receive report in respect of Queen's birthday to include Commemorative plaque
- 10.3 To receive report in respect of St George's Day Concert 2016

## 11. Other Publicity Matters

- 11.1 To consider matters relating to Blue Plaques
- 11.2 To consider matters relating to Community Assets
- 11.3 To consider any other publicity matters (for information only)

## 12. Correspondence & Circulars

- 12.1 To note letter from Cromer Christmas Lights
- 12.2 To note letter from East Anglian Air Ambulance
- 12.3 To receive any other correspondence and circulars (for info only)

# 13. Date of next meeting – 12 July 2016

<u>Distribution</u>: Mayor and Deputy Mayor, Cllrs. Conisbee, Frosdick, Harris, Leeds, Smith, Stibbons, Yiasimi) and other Members for information.

Copied to: Tony Shipp (VEO), Richard Leeds (RNLI), Jason Bell (Town Crier), Gary Dickinson (Chamber of Trade), Jackie Richards (Twinning Assoc), Jane Wisson (NNDC Tourism), Jo Arthurton (Openwide Intl), Peter Stibbons (Cromer Museum), Jim Bond (Bloom & Fireworks)

NORTH LODGE, OVERSTRAND ROAD, CROMER, NORFOLK, NR27 0AH

Tel: 01263 512254 Website: www.cromertown.org Email: clerk@cromertown.org admin@cromertown.org

#### **CEREMONIES 2016/2017**

	YEAR	£7,850.00	
	TOTAL INCOME FOR		•
Leics	Sat 11 Feb 2017	£350.00	4pm
Eye	Fri 13 January 2017	£350.00	2pm
Chelmsford	Sat 22 October 2016	£350.00	12noon
Southrepps	Fri 21 October 2016	£350.00	12noon
Roughton	Sat 24 September 2016	£350.00	3pm
Sheringham	Sat 24 September 2016	£350.00	1pm
Cromer	Sat 03 September 2016	£300.00	3pm
London	Tues 09 August 2016	£350.00	2pm
Holt	Sat 06 August 2016	£350.00	1pm
Weybourne	Thurs 04 August 2016	£350.00	1pm
Watford	Sat 30 July 2016	£350.00	1pm
Norwich	Sat 30 July 2016	£350.00	11am
Sheringham	Fri 29/07/2016	£300.00	12noon
North Walsham	Sat 02 July 2016	£350.00	3pm
Lessingham	Sat 11 June 2016	£350.00	11am
St Albans	Sat 04 June 2016	£350.00	3pm
Chelmsford	Fri 03 June 2016	£350.00	11am
Cromer	Weds 01 June 2016	£300.00	12noon
Cambridge	Tues 31 May 2016	£350.00	2pm
Sheringham	Sat 21 May 2016	£350.00	11am
Cromer	Thurs 19 May 2016	£300.00	4pm
W Runton	Sat 07/05/2016	£350.00	2pm
Chingford	Sat 09 April 2016	£350.00	3pm

### **CEREMONIES 2017/2018**

TBC

Fri 02 June 2016

Ely TBC Stalham	Sat 10 June 2017 Sat 16 July 2017 Sat 05 August 2017	£350.00 £350.00 £350.00	1pm 1pm or 2pm 1pm
0004/00	00.14	0000/40	
2001/02	20 Marriages	2009/10	21 Ceremonies
2003/04	27 Marriages	2010/11	15 Ceremonies
2004/05	24 marriages	2011/12	15 Ceremonies
2005/06	24 Ceremonies	2012/13	23 Ceremonies
2006/07	30 Ceremonies	2013/14	19 Ceremonies
2007/08	17 Ceremonies	2014/15	28 Ceremonies
2008/09	23 Ceremonies	2015/16	32 Ceremonies

5.30pm

23 ceremonies

£300.00

2016/17